PENT
[21SERVN
2]
TESTING
CNAS L2322

M 8 X & K 50

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICTTECHNOLOGY CENTER

ExREmEMEENNERTE= (I FK)

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

ik TTHRAT MHEZIRE 1008 15k — P EFKR K E6-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

1% | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551

Hi5 A\ Applicant:

bl Address:

H#i 44 Commodity declared:
FESBUE Sample quantity:

¥ FRiC Sample identifier:

Material declared:

R o

—MIEE M Single/Repeat use:

/

RTEH4)LEH Only for infants:

Befih & 27 Food type(s):

B 4414 Food contact conditions:

WeRERHA] Date of sample received:

AR 18] Test period:
MR 777 Test methods:
MR 45 5 Test results:

#5148 Conclusion:

EIRFES TR E B AR, Rl R AT FDA
As specified by the applicant, the test results of the
requirements of FDA 21 CFR 175.300 .

A AEA
/Authorized
signatory:

access code 530624

B4 | P.C.:

mwﬂﬁ'

BiR T Zhong Huaining

Rk | wS.: www.igqtenet.cn

Ao 4R
Test Report

510070

365 /No.: 0723004556
H #i/Date: 2024/01/10
i i4/Page: 1/3

7RSSR AT BR 2 7]

Guangdong Jiajing Technology Co., Ltd

REMRPEA DO 9 THEFFHL

No.9, Jingye Road, Shibu Industrial Park, Liaobu Town, Dongguan,
Guangdong, China

KPE S Water-based Ink

5 pcs

B 6cm*25cm i BTEIR 2 RAL, IREBE 2 H PHK-R410 #1403
PHK-B502 Uik ; PHK-Y302 7k [l #5237 ; WZH804A X4k,

The sample is 6cm*25¢cm coated cardboard. The coating color is composed of
PHK-R410 bright red paste; PHK-B502 four-color blue paste; PHK-Y302
permanent yellow paste; WZH804A black paste

W B ERIZER 48K Cardboard with a dark green coating

— K Single use

7 No
THERRBIIICKTCH, K, &R (<20%) , #WER, WA (<5%)

dry food without water or oil, aqueous , alcoholic(<20%), liquid milk, fatty(<5%
/

2023/12/27
2023/12/27 ~ 2024/01/10
B2 WL F—T1 Please refer to the next page

B2 I F—T1 Please refer to the next page

[AHIRE R .
tgq(éb e are in compliance with the relevant
e

A
\qﬂby the next pagtf_)r-:,
\@ﬁﬁJsmﬁ

221 11/ foll

Verification platform: https://css.igtcnet.cn

7. The results in this

3R I A A I

s SRAC KT K AR 5
Bt B @R &, RIFHS

1. RARA
2. k%

report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.
Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



[~ M

N S

X N F

]

11

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICT TECHNOLOGY CENTER

EREmERYAENERLE=E (IFR)

NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

ik TTHRAT MHEZIRE 1008 15k — P EFKR K E6-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

1% | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551

B4R | P.C.: 510070

Rk | wS.: www.igqtenet.cn

Ao 4R
Test Report

Wy, .
SN2, A P AT
A SN Bl &34
Bows CNAS b
%/—\§ TESTING
190000128164 ’/»,/,f\”\“\\\\‘ el  cwesioze

45 /No.: 0723004556
H H#/Date: 2024/01/10
TJiig/Page: 2/3
(1) F£&{5 2/Sample information:
F A ot 44 IQTC # i ik
Commodity declared IQTC sample description
KA A SRR IR Z ) B G4tk
Water-based Ink White Cardboard with dark green coating

(2) JiR45 5 Test result:

=
R\ g W H WikirE | RE | WREE | ek | wh
y Regulation Test item Test method | Limit Result Unit |[Comment
declared
ERNEIN SN
(8% Z.1%,120°F ,24h) < T < -
Chloroform soluble extractives CFR175.300 | <0.5 0100 jmgfinch Pass
(8% ethanol,120°F,24h) e
- ERNCINCE Y .
KM B 9 L
FDA 21 CFR (7K,120°F ,24h) < Y U - -
Wat?:f aged 175.300 Chloroform soluble extractives CFR 1753001 <05 | <0.40 mg/inch Pass
(water,120°F ,24h)
RISy &
ez o ; PN - b=
(EREGE,70°F,30min) | oo 175300 | <05 | <0.10 |mgiinch?| %
Chloroform soluble extractives Pass (07)
(n-heptane,70°F,30min) , a
= 5015

w8 R Limit of quantitation

1. AR 45 RALATM XA & fl 57, The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.
2. KRG AL M B EEE, RIFHH 5 RN L4 AIR% . Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



M 8 XK & AN o TR il o o

GUANGZHOUCUSTOMSDISTRICTTECHNOLOGY CENTER s RO P B
ExREmEMREENERIRE (] R)
NATIONAL REFERENCE LABORATORY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL ( GUANGDONG )

Mitlk: STHRAT MHERIPEL1005 15852 —PETEKR AEe-71%
Add.: 6-7/F., China's Commodity Inspection Building, No.100, Xianlie Middle Road, Yuexiu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

FiE | Tel.: +86-020-3829 0551  ER4%i | P.C.: 510070 it | WS.: www.iqtenet.cn

Ao 4R
Test Report

365 /No.: 0723004556
H ##i/Date: 2024/01/10
i i4/Page: 3/3

P8 Fr/Sample photo:

A

AR A HE AL Ml Bk AL BRI IR B SRR E R S AR B AR, SRR A
FF LA -
The information mentioned in the report including applicant, address, commodity declared, sample identifier, materialﬂiﬁ
declared, conditions of use and other sample information etc. is provided by applicant. Laboratory is not responsible

6@

authenticity.
L

4 15 45 PR/End of the report***

1. AR 45 RALATM XA & fl 57, The results in this report are relevant only to the sample(s) tested.
2. KRG AL M B EEE, RIFHH 5 RN L4 AIR% . Without written permission of IQTC, this report shall not be quoted or reproduced except in full.

1QTC-QP-16-03-023



